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Father’s Name: 6’]‘0 \oa M Mother’s Name: L/M/F
No. of eligible Children:___() 2,
Address in USA:_ _
o
Phone: (H)(_ WyC___ )
Status: Refugee: Widow: Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview:

DD/MMYY IV#: 279 27 HO#: L) _ LFEG

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
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Address in Vietnam: 2 Lo 3 e VS Nl low
Sex:_ (L1 _ Marital Status:____{ Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
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Father IV#:_ _____ No. Of Children: __ Exit Permit: LOL____

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
Grandchild Name: (LUM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Sex: Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:
Date of Denial: _________________Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:
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From: HO, MUOI VAN

IV# RF1 1886/ REF
Date: August 12, 1997
To: The Director of ODP, Bangkok, Thailand
Dear Sir/f Madam,

My name is Ho, Muoi van and my wife is Le, Tu Thi. We are writing this letter to you to make a
request that you review my son whose case was tumed down for immigrating to the U.S.A as
unmamied children above 21 year old of re-education camp retainers.

On Auglllst 6, 1997, at the interview taking place at the Immigration office of the Foreign Service
in Saigon, the interviewer refused to allow my unmamied son- Ho, Dung Hoang, born on January
1, 1970 , immigrate to the U.S to be union with us. The reason for refusal is that his birthday
certificate is not original record. As you know, after the fall of Saigon, birthday certificate of my
son , which were kept at home, was destroyed by my wife who was afraid of Communist. When |
filed the application for HO program, | had to present his new birthday certificate, which is issued
by new government. But the interviewer denied this because, as they said, it was not clear
enough to prove him as my biological son.

Living alone with my wife in the United States, the my only hope is to be union with my children
who | left behind as we immigrated to the U.S one year ago. At that time, they were not allowed to

go with me, because they are unmarried children above 21 year old.




To prove him as my real son, | already ask my friends and my relatives who have known and
worked with me for a long time as my witnesses. Please, find it in this letter the signatures of the
following persons: Mr. Pham, Sanh Van and Mrs. Ho, Thanh Thi.

Once again, | would like to restate that Ho, Dung Hoang is my son bom by my wife- Le, Tu Thi
and raised by us. We looked for all resources that might have my son’s original record before
1975, but none of any places had anything. If you still doubt the truth of our family’s relationship, if
is available, we all would like to take blood test or DNA tests to prove our real biological
relationship.

Please, reconsider my son’'s case with your generosity so that my son- Ho, Dung Hoang will be
reunited with us in the U.S. We really need him to be here with us, because we are getting older
and we are afraid that we would not have a chance to see him again. We really appreciate for

your consideration.
Your sincerely,

Ho, Muoi Van




L)

St. Louis August 12, 1997

CERTIFICATION
We, names listed below
1 Ho, Thanh Thi Address:
Phone #
2 Pham, Sanh Van address:
Phone #

Back in Vietnam, We were all used to live in the same city- Vinh Long with Mr. Ho and his family
So we know so well about his family. in fact, we treat to each other as relatives.
We are cumrently living in the same neighborhood with Mr. Ho, Muoi Van and his wife- Le, Tu Thi.
We have known to each other for a long time. We would like confirm that the person name listed
below is the birth chiid of Mr. Ho, Muoi Van and Mrs. Le, Tu Thi.

HO, DUNG HOANG Date of birth: January 1, 1970

We here by state that the information is honest truth. If there are any deception in the information,
we will take full responsibility for that.

Ho, Thanh Thi Pham, Sanh Van

.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ll day of 1997

tnt bl

NOTARY /PUBLIC e
HAP VIET DINH
Notary Public — Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
City of St. Lcuis
My Commission Expires: July 18, 2000




I e T ."“
P -
hd t I - -~
W TN

FROM HO - VAN _MUO - e

7O H@ GIA mw TU NHAN

CHINR TR\ UN (Fupps) —_r
7212 MA RTTide LANE -p(ﬁfﬁ[ [ (% (W

EAlb  CHURCH VA 22040

SEP 0 8 1997



Name: HO_ , MUOI VAN

Address:.

Telephone: ¢

Date:11 / 17 / 1996 _

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE#:
Orderly Departure Program
Box 58 - American Embassy IV#: 374317

APO AP 96546
HO#: _RF 1- 1886

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children),

HO, VIET HOANG , DOB : 8/6/1959, RORN IN VIETNAM

HO, DUNG HOANG DOB: 1/1/1972 born in vietnam

ADDRESS : 152/9 long thuan A, Long phuoc, Long ho,yinh long., VN

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility
guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of
the former Vietnamese political prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the son(s) or
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me
ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility
expires.

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this
matter.

Sincerely,

-

"For Information and Follow-up"

ccC.
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